
RNG STNR NAME VORNAME VEREIN AK AK_PL GES_ZEIT LAUF1 Rg RAD Rg LAUF2 Rg

1 399 von Grot Rudolf Skills 04 Frankfur M35 1 01:01:30 00:17:13 2 00:34:43 3 00:09:34 5

2 1 Kiefer Haimo Skills 04 Frankfur M40 1 01:01:56 00:18:25 10 00:33:36 1 00:09:55 8

3 280 Rockoff Daniel TSV Flöha 1848 M25 1 01:02:45 00:17:31 3 00:36:01 13 00:09:13 1

4 41 Dröll Martin Eintracht Frankf. M25 2 01:02:53 00:17:58 5 00:35:22 5 00:09:33 4

5 174 Schätzlein Torsten LC Olym. Wiesb. M35 2 01:03:00 00:18:24 8 00:34:57 4 00:09:39 6

6 355 Eckhardt Christian TSG Kleinostheim M20 1 01:03:29 00:17:43 4 00:35:44 7 00:10:02 10

7 112 Nikolopoulos Alexander TV Bad Orb M35 3 01:03:46 00:19:09 17 00:34:19 2 00:10:18 21

8 38 Diether Uwe TCEC Mainz M40 2 01:04:41 00:18:49 12 00:36:01 13 00:09:51 7

9 320 Mund Philipp TriTeam Rhein Main M25 3 01:04:44 00:19:04 14 00:35:40 6 00:10:00 9

10 360 De Benedictis Paolo LG Stadt Hattershe M45 1 01:04:56 00:18:23 7 00:36:30 22 00:10:03 11

11 156 Dohm Patrick M30 1 01:05:34 00:18:34 11 00:36:56 29 00:10:04 13

12 117 Glaßner Tobias Tauna Gas SC M35 4 01:05:53 00:19:19 20 00:36:21 17 00:10:13 19

13 111 Koch Tim TriTeam Michelstad M40 3 01:06:06 00:19:32 22 00:36:31 23 00:10:03 11

14 160 Rosenberger Johannes Eintracht Frankf. M20 2 01:06:08 00:19:18 19 00:36:42 27 00:10:08 14

15 22 Quoika Siegfried SG Orlen M50 1 01:06:14 00:19:36 23 00:36:26 19 00:10:12 18

16 267 Waschkowsky Werner LLG Wonnegau M45 2 01:06:19 00:19:04 14 00:36:49 28 00:10:26 24

17 205 Moschof Johannes Eintracht Frankf. M45 3 01:06:29 00:19:40 25 00:36:19 16 00:10:30 25

18 282 Bernhardt Michael RVG Rockenberg M40 4 01:06:33 00:20:09 33 00:35:46 9 00:10:38 31

19 337 Repp Pascal RV Hochhiem M35 5 01:06:51 00:20:10 34 00:35:50 10 00:10:51 41

20 220 Hähnel Matthias Eintracht Frankf. M25 4 01:06:55 00:19:08 16 00:37:39 36 00:10:08 14

21 95 Stewart Kevin VFL Sindelfingen M20 3 01:07:14 00:19:00 13 00:37:08 31 00:11:06 50

22 75 Ascher Jan TV-Trebur M35 6 01:07:21 00:18:06 6 00:39:46 68 00:09:29 2

23 182 Krüger Heiko Blau-gelb Groß-Ger M40 5 01:07:25 00:20:44 46 00:35:45 8 00:10:56 45

24 353 Hille Arnd KfW Bankengruppe M45 4 01:07:28 00:20:41 43 00:36:02 15 00:10:45 38

25 109 Storz Heinz TSG Maxdorf M55 1 01:07:31 00:20:42 45 00:35:51 11 00:10:58 46

26 342 Holger Weitzel TV Hergershausen M45 5 01:07:33 00:19:40 25 00:37:45 37 00:10:08 14

27 61 Glaser Torsten M40 6 01:07:36 00:20:37 39 00:35:55 12 00:11:04 49

28 2 Schulz Jenny Skills 04 Frankfur W25 1 01:07:41 00:19:22 21 00:38:08 41 00:10:11 17

29 189 Vossel Niels Carboo4u T.Griesh. M30 2 01:08:24 00:19:37 24 00:37:56 39 00:10:51 41

30 358 Schubert-Spring Andreas Skills 04 Frankfur M45 6 01:08:41 00:20:52 48 00:36:26 19 00:11:23 63

31 58 Frankenberger Paul KfW-Bankengruppe M45 7 01:09:02 00:20:41 43 00:36:59 30 00:11:22 61

32 344 Schläfer Martin M40 7 01:09:20 00:00:00 00:58:58 275 00:10:22 23

33 318 Kuhn Andre LLG Wonnegau M35 7 01:09:26 00:20:38 41 00:38:08 41 00:10:40 32

34 162 Euler Matthias M25 5 01:09:31 00:20:18 36 00:38:29 46 00:10:44 35

35 198 Fitz Sebastian Sw AG Darmstadt M30 3 01:09:39 00:20:20 37 00:38:36 49 00:10:43 34

36 283 Gnabs Martin M45 8 01:09:41 00:20:40 42 00:38:28 45 00:10:33 26

37 50 Schmitt Natascha Eintracht Frankf. W25 2 01:09:46 00:19:49 29 00:39:23 62 00:10:34 27

38 324 Roß Michael SV 1911 Traisa M40 8 01:09:52 00:19:41 27 00:39:20 60 00:10:51 41

39 104 Brandt Dennis Eintracht Frankf. M30 4 01:09:55 00:20:46 47 00:38:54 56 00:10:15 20

40 354 Harwarth Alexander TSG Kleinostheim M20 4 01:10:04 00:19:43 28 00:38:46 51 00:11:35 75

41 336 Pitzer Nicolai RSG Buchenau M25 6 01:10:05 00:22:12 80 00:36:24 18 00:11:29 68

42 298 Schulze Hanno DekaBank Sport M45 9 01:10:08 00:19:58 31 00:39:11 59 00:10:59 47

43 10 Ehehalt Michael TSG Kleinostheim M40 9 01:10:11 00:21:14 63 00:37:33 35 00:11:24 64

44 168 Friedrich Thoralf Sw AG Darmstadt M45 10 01:10:13 00:21:30 64 00:37:13 32 00:11:30 69

45 197 Amthor Enrico Perlekettsche K. M35 8 01:10:15 00:21:07 59 00:38:31 48 00:10:37 29

46 240 Geisenhof Gerd Carboo4u T.Griesh. M45 11 01:10:17 00:21:04 52 00:38:29 46 00:10:44 35

47 126 Schilke Dirk Triathlon Rodgau M35 9 01:10:23 00:22:28 91 00:36:35 25 00:11:20 59

48 352 Giels Gernot Abgehts 09 M45 12 01:10:34 00:19:14 18 00:40:59 98 00:10:21 22

49 152 Daum Jürgen TSV 05 Trebur M40 10 01:10:40 00:21:05 55 00:38:05 40 00:11:30 69

50 6 Krieger Oliver SC Oberursel M30 5 01:10:49 00:21:09 60 00:38:18 43 00:11:22 61

51 98 Kraus Elmar Triathlon Wetterau M45 13 01:10:52 00:20:59 50 00:39:00 57 00:10:53 44

52 83 Reußwig Bernd TRIA Gondsroth M50 2 01:10:56 00:22:18 86 00:36:33 24 00:12:05 103

53 34 Dräbert Norbert M45 14 01:10:57 00:21:06 57 00:38:43 50 00:11:08 51

54 254 Hunte Marco Carboo4u T.Griesh. M45 15 01:11:06 00:22:18 86 00:36:37 26 00:12:11 109

55 225 Siegismund Sebastian Skills 04 Frankfur M35 10 01:11:15 00:18:24 8 00:43:19 154 00:09:32 3

55 357 Hild Ulli RSC Groß-Umstadt M40 11 01:11:15 00:22:43 97 00:36:27 21 00:12:05 103

57 244 Hofmann Matthias Friedrich - cycle M40 12 01:11:31 00:22:05 74 00:37:27 33 00:11:59 94

58 273 Göbel Dr Sebastian Team MEG M30 6 01:11:56 00:20:13 35 00:40:06 75 00:11:37 76

59 131 Schulz Richard KfW Bankengruppe M50 3 01:12:07 00:19:57 30 00:41:20 107 00:10:50 40

60 277 Müller Uwe B SSG Trias Bensheim M45 16 01:12:15 00:21:06 57 00:40:27 84 00:10:42 33

61 21 Lorz Felix Eintracht Frankf. M45 17 01:12:23 00:21:03 51 00:40:07 76 00:11:13 56

62 274 Rossberg Jörg ASC-Marath.-Friedb M45 18 01:12:28 00:20:56 49 00:39:52 71 00:11:40 80

63 113 Kesberg Michael Lauftreff Butzbach M30 7 01:12:38 00:22:16 82 00:38:50 53 00:11:32 72

64 217 Ammann Thorsten M40 13 01:12:40 00:22:11 77 00:38:50 53 00:11:39 79

65 59 Schappert Torsten M40 14 01:12:41 00:22:32 93 00:38:27 44 00:11:42 83

66 214 Blumenstock Gert Sw AG Darmstadt M45 19 01:12:43 00:22:08 76 00:38:46 51 00:11:49 88

67 327 Hameister Martin TriaTeam Bruchköbe M20 5 01:12:59 00:22:02 70 00:39:48 69 00:11:09 52

68 187 Volk Georg Eintracht Frankf. M50 4 01:13:09 00:22:39 95 00:37:46 38 00:12:44 147

69 90 Hörr Andreas DSW Darmstadt M50 5 01:13:16 00:21:32 66 00:40:25 83 00:11:19 58

70 201 Ölmez Halil TuS Griesheim M45 20 01:13:18 00:20:20 37 00:42:22 137 00:10:36 28

71 92 Nestler Roland Mars-RW Frankf. M45 21 01:13:22 00:22:46 99 00:37:28 34 00:13:08 174

72 202 Wolf René Eintracht Frankf. M45 22 01:13:32 00:21:04 52 00:41:07 102 00:11:21 60



73 219 Pittner Daniel VLG Eisenbach M25 7 01:13:35 00:21:09 60 00:40:59 98 00:11:27 67

74 329 Lippert Gerhard MRSV M40 15 01:13:39 00:22:19 88 00:39:48 69 00:11:32 72

75 188 Richardson Brendan Tus Griesheim M45 23 01:13:52 00:00:00 01:01:12 277 00:12:40 141

76 335 Braun Stefan Weilbacher Wald- u M45 24 01:13:54 00:20:03 32 00:43:14 151 00:10:37 29

77 123 Härtel Thomas Lauftreff Butzbach M40 16 01:13:57 00:22:04 72 00:40:44 92 00:11:09 52

78 281 Leichsenring Jürgen MC Pirate Hamburg M45 25 01:14:01 00:22:16 82 00:39:28 65 00:12:17 116

79 74 Daum Christoph Team Taunus-Exp. M25 8 01:14:09 00:23:05 115 00:39:24 63 00:11:40 80

80 31 Krieger Andreas ESV Bischofsheim M45 26 01:14:13 00:20:37 39 00:42:48 146 00:10:48 39

81 250 Reutzel Gerhard RSC Niddatal M40 17 01:14:15 00:22:54 105 00:38:50 53 00:12:31 129

82 106 Kemery Dean Team Schrala M35 11 01:14:20 00:22:04 72 00:40:31 88 00:11:45 85

83 96 Stewart James Eintracht Frankf. M55 2 01:14:31 00:23:14 120 00:40:07 76 00:11:10 54

84 218 Nikolopoulos Julia TV Bad Orb W35 1 01:14:37 00:22:27 90 00:40:24 81 00:11:46 86

85 347 Sehring Volker Carboo4U T. Griesh M45 27 01:14:50 00:21:33 67 00:41:52 120 00:11:25 66

86 239 Hüther Michael LG Muli M30 8 01:14:56 00:22:28 91 00:40:51 94 00:11:37 76

87 3 Lerch Uli Bad Homburger SC M45 28 01:14:59 00:21:30 64 00:42:19 134 00:11:10 54

88 115 Reich Bernd Lauftreff Butzbach M45 29 01:15:05 00:22:16 82 00:40:56 97 00:11:53 90

89 227 Hero Hans-Jörg M40 18 01:15:14 00:22:44 98 00:40:28 86 00:12:02 98

90 319 Henrich Matthias RSC Bad Homburg M50 6 01:15:25 00:22:56 107 00:40:28 86 00:12:01 97

91 294 Hofmann Klaus Carboo4U TuS Gries M60 1 01:15:31 00:22:52 103 00:40:52 96 00:11:47 87

92 89 Hochstein Tobias LG Rüsselsheim M20 6 01:15:34 00:21:04 52 00:41:45 114 00:12:45 150

93 49 Zopp Matthias M40 19 01:15:44 00:22:11 77 00:41:39 112 00:11:54 91

94 67 Schäfer Martin MRSV M40 20 01:15:45 00:22:17 85 00:40:44 92 00:12:44 147

94 346 Ehring Björn Taunus-Express M40 20 01:15:45 00:22:56 107 00:40:24 81 00:12:25 124

96 196 Wolf Sabine TCEC Mainz W35 2 01:15:47 00:23:06 117 00:41:17 105 00:11:24 64

97 309 Machill Matthias Dirt Devils Idstei M50 7 01:15:48 00:23:49 136 00:39:21 61 00:12:38 138

98 57 Lutz Gerhard TSG Maxdorf M60 2 01:15:53 00:23:09 118 00:40:05 74 00:12:39 139

99 257 Sturm-Glaßner Martina SC Oberursel W40 1 01:15:55 00:23:25 126 00:39:41 66 00:12:49 154

100 125 Schön Thomas DZ Bank runners M35 12 01:15:59 00:22:03 71 00:41:42 113 00:12:14 112

101 148 Fischer Thomas TV Babenhausen M30 9 01:16:03 00:22:11 77 00:41:18 106 00:12:34 133

102 229 Geißler Dietbert TSV 03 Wolfskehlen M50 8 01:16:09 00:22:20 89 00:42:07 127 00:11:42 83

103 135 Meier Thomas VLG Eisenbach M45 30 01:16:13 00:24:05 143 00:40:31 88 00:11:37 76

104 101 Schindling Peter Radteam Neu-Isenb. M65 1 01:16:15 00:24:09 147 00:39:26 64 00:12:40 141

105 310 Volz Torsten M45 31 01:16:17 00:22:15 81 00:42:10 128 00:11:52 89

106 46 Piesoldt Lutz TV Babenhausen M40 22 01:16:19 00:22:39 95 00:41:37 111 00:12:03 100

107 233 Weimer Klaus SSG Bensheim M40 23 01:16:23 00:24:21 154 00:40:03 73 00:11:59 94

108 306 Ofenloch Tim TV 1891 Bürstadt M25 9 01:16:24 00:21:59 69 00:43:07 149 00:11:18 57

109 186 Heldmann Sven Bischofsheim M30 10 01:16:25 00:24:25 158 00:39:09 58 00:12:51 159

110 28 Förster Ralf M45 32 01:16:27 00:22:36 94 00:41:48 119 00:12:03 100

111 64 Herbst Bernhard ASC Marath.Friedb. M40 24 01:16:35 00:23:54 138 00:40:08 78 00:12:33 130

112 17 Glatzel Holger M45 33 01:16:43 00:23:14 120 00:41:14 104 00:12:15 113

113 56 Fritzinger Jörg TV Nauheim M40 25 01:16:44 00:22:59 110 00:40:27 84 00:13:18 182

114 279 Knopp Matthias ASC Marath.Friedb. M40 26 01:16:48 00:21:05 55 00:44:44 173 00:10:59 47

115 172 Gehrung Katja TV Fürth 1860 W40 2 01:16:55 00:22:07 75 00:42:31 142 00:12:17 116

116 15 Wittke Marius RSC Kirrlach M55 3 01:17:09 00:23:03 112 00:41:56 123 00:12:10 107

117 154 Schweinberger Martin Eintracht Frankf. M45 34 01:17:14 00:22:54 105 00:42:10 128 00:12:10 107

118 105 Bach Carsten M40 27 01:17:18 00:23:00 111 00:41:54 122 00:12:24 123

119 203 Redante Detlef M40 28 01:17:19 00:24:12 151 00:41:00 100 00:12:07 105

120 140 Severon Burkhard LG Mörf.-Walldorf M55 4 01:17:20 00:21:44 68 00:44:03 167 00:11:33 74

121 238 Eitz Jens RV 03 Bürstadt Tri M45 35 01:17:23 00:24:09 147 00:40:51 94 00:12:23 122

122 121 Beißel Klaus SKG Sprendlingen M50 9 01:17:32 00:23:22 125 00:42:15 133 00:11:55 92

123 343 Hartmann Katrin Tri-flow Bad Endba W25 3 01:17:37 00:22:51 102 00:41:46 116 00:13:00 165

124 171 Koepke Rainer Erding.Alkoholfrei M50 10 01:17:42 00:23:29 128 00:42:11 130 00:12:02 98

125 211 Schindel Kai ESV Bischofsheim M45 36 01:17:52 00:24:38 166 00:40:39 90 00:12:35 134

126 27 Zeh Ernst Team MöWathlon M70 1 01:17:57 00:24:46 168 00:39:59 72 00:13:12 178

127 275 Röhricht Marcus M35 13 01:17:58 00:23:36 133 00:41:46 116 00:12:36 136

128 210 Börtzler Karl-Ludwig Radteam Neu-Isenb. M60 3 01:17:59 00:25:15 183 00:40:09 79 00:12:35 134

129 192 Reiss Alfred Triathlon Rodgau M55 5 01:18:02 00:23:27 127 00:41:36 110 00:12:59 164

130 32 Schytil Martin Eintracht Frankf. M50 11 01:18:11 00:24:49 170 00:40:39 90 00:12:43 146

131 206 Bäuerle Jürgen Eintracht Frankf. M60 4 01:18:17 00:22:47 100 00:43:34 160 00:11:56 93

132 208 Noack Stefan Abgehts09 M45 37 01:18:27 00:23:45 134 00:41:53 121 00:12:49 154

133 311 Gutmann Andreas ASC Marath. Friedb M50 12 01:18:31 00:24:02 140 00:41:27 109 00:13:02 168

134 236 Gerlach Michael MTV Kronberg M40 29 01:18:33 00:23:04 113 00:42:28 139 00:13:01 167

135 134 Jüngling Torsten RC Hattersheim M40 30 01:18:56 00:24:27 161 00:41:07 102 00:13:22 183

136 193 Bönig Matthias TSV Wiebelsbach M45 38 01:19:19 00:24:10 150 00:41:45 114 00:13:24 189

137 325 Schleinkofer Patrick Silentbreeze Inter M40 31 01:19:23 00:25:06 178 00:40:18 80 00:13:59 208

138 100 Hartmann Clara Waldseehaie Langen W30 1 01:19:24 00:24:31 163 00:42:36 144 00:12:17 116

139 265 Deutsch Christoph RMV M25 10 01:19:30 00:25:05 177 00:41:46 116 00:12:39 139

140 23 Biedermann Andreas SC Oberursel M55 6 01:19:31 00:24:23 156 00:42:04 126 00:13:04 169

141 24 Hernandez Tomas Eintracht Frankf. M45 39 01:19:36 00:23:20 124 00:44:01 166 00:12:15 113

142 231 Arendt Riko GYMotion M20 7 01:19:40 00:22:56 107 00:42:12 131 00:14:32 233

143 223 Dix Anja Eintracht Frankf. W45 1 01:19:41 00:24:09 147 00:43:13 150 00:12:19 119

144 110 Conrath Dieter ESV Bischofsheim M55 7 01:19:43 00:24:34 165 00:42:19 134 00:12:50 158

145 296 Haun Ralf V.C. Frankfurt M45 40 01:19:46 00:24:05 143 00:41:26 108 00:14:15 223

146 185 Wöber Marcus LG BSN M35 14 01:19:54 00:24:05 143 00:43:24 158 00:12:25 124



147 341 Neukirch Otto Radteam Neu-Isenbu M55 8 01:20:12 00:24:04 142 00:43:23 157 00:12:45 150

148 55 Bobsin Ruediger SG Egelsbach M45 41 01:20:13 00:24:42 167 00:42:27 138 00:13:04 169

149 20 Schäfer Marc Philippe M30 11 01:20:15 00:24:25 158 00:45:06 182 00:10:44 35

150 241 Paulo Helder Sporting Lissabon M50 13 01:20:20 00:22:49 101 00:46:00 196 00:11:31 71

151 39 Endres Karl-Heinz TSG Limbach M50 14 01:20:21 00:24:26 160 00:43:15 152 00:12:40 141

152 51 Zimmermann Jörg Eintracht Frankf. M50 15 01:20:26 00:25:14 182 00:42:03 124 00:13:09 176

152 312 Blümer Nils TV 1883 Bischofshe M40 32 01:20:26 00:23:04 113 00:45:06 182 00:12:16 115

154 54 Weil Volker RVW Gambach M30 12 01:20:31 00:24:56 173 00:43:16 153 00:12:19 119

155 52 Feldmann Rolf Radteam Neu-Isenb. M55 9 01:20:44 00:25:55 198 00:41:01 101 00:13:48 200

156 181 Huth Michael M40 33 01:20:46 00:25:24 189 00:43:41 161 00:11:41 82

157 175 Hechler Heike TV Hergershausen W35 3 01:20:49 00:23:11 119 00:45:35 192 00:12:03 100

158 288 Tragbar Peter Mombacher Turnvere M45 42 01:20:59 00:23:18 123 00:45:16 185 00:12:25 124

159 45 Fitzek Bernhard M40 34 01:21:05 00:23:32 129 00:42:39 145 00:14:54 244

160 291 Tramberend Dirk VSF Altheim M50 16 01:21:09 00:25:07 179 00:43:21 156 00:12:41 145

161 304 Vogt Stephen RV Hochheim M45 43 01:21:32 00:26:13 210 00:42:14 132 00:13:05 172

162 116 Zeitler Michael TGR M30 13 01:21:39 00:24:57 176 00:43:19 154 00:13:23 184

163 29 Zöller Thomas carboou4-duathlon M45 44 01:21:41 00:23:49 136 00:45:19 186 00:12:33 130

164 184 Stauder Dennis M25 11 01:21:45 00:25:24 189 00:42:21 136 00:14:00 209

165 66 Zender-Knorn Daniela TV Trebur W40 3 01:21:50 00:24:19 153 00:44:37 172 00:12:54 161

166 72 Olenik Dirk M35 15 01:21:54 00:23:48 135 00:45:22 187 00:12:44 147

167 25 Mrkus Micika Eintracht Frankf. W35 4 01:21:55 00:23:33 130 00:45:57 195 00:12:25 124

168 314 Franzke Christoph M25 12 01:21:56 00:24:29 162 00:44:36 171 00:12:51 159

169 151 Hartwich Gerhard SC-Oberursel M50 17 01:21:59 00:24:22 155 00:45:04 178 00:12:33 130

170 81 Ihrig Marion KSV Reichelsheim W45 2 01:22:00 00:22:53 104 00:47:07 208 00:12:00 96

171 183 Reul Bernhard TV-Rüsselsh.Hassl. M60 5 01:22:13 00:23:17 122 00:46:07 197 00:12:49 154

172 299 Salzbrunn Joachim Barracuda Jobtrain M45 45 01:22:27 00:26:33 218 00:42:03 124 00:13:51 203

173 33 Bender Michael Eintracht Frankf. M40 35 01:22:30 00:00:00 01:10:01 280 00:12:29 128

174 199 Kröll Michael Eintracht Frankf. M50 18 01:22:34 00:26:09 207 00:42:55 147 00:13:30 193

175 136 Kaukel-Enders Thomas Strinz Margarethä M45 46 01:22:35 00:24:56 173 00:45:26 189 00:12:13 110

176 137 Christmann Alexander Strinz Margarethä M40 36 01:22:36 00:24:56 173 00:45:27 190 00:12:13 110

177 243 Papp Tiberiu Radteam Neu-Isenb. M55 10 01:22:38 00:25:21 187 00:42:28 139 00:14:49 242

178 173 Vogt Wolfgang TG 1875 Bad Soden M45 47 01:22:39 00:25:13 181 00:45:05 181 00:12:21 121

179 108 Reisser Michael M40 37 01:22:42 00:23:55 139 00:45:24 188 00:13:23 184

180 209 Theiss Thorsten Abgehts09 M40 38 01:22:46 00:24:24 157 00:44:59 177 00:13:23 184

181 278 Breternitz Daniela W40 4 01:22:59 00:25:47 197 00:43:49 164 00:13:23 184

182 16 Dahmen Dieter Eintracht Frankf. M50 19 01:23:01 00:26:13 210 00:43:02 148 00:13:46 199

183 76 Ehlig Michael SC Wiesbaden 1911 M45 48 01:23:19 00:25:29 192 00:45:04 178 00:12:46 152

184 180 Lauckner Kurt ZDF Sportgruppe M60 6 01:23:24 00:25:27 191 00:44:50 174 00:13:07 173

185 82 Pößiger Roland KSV Reichelsheim M65 2 01:23:25 00:25:45 196 00:43:48 163 00:13:52 204

186 4 Macholdt Dieter SKG Sprendlingen M60 7 01:23:38 00:26:30 217 00:44:08 168 00:13:00 165

187 263 Ruhland Marc Eintracht Frankf. M40 39 01:23:46 00:25:22 188 00:44:21 169 00:14:03 214

188 230 Arlt Jürgen Team Drinkuth M55 11 01:23:58 00:26:50 227 00:42:33 143 00:14:35 234

189 43 Tron Cordula TS Kiedrich W40 5 01:24:04 00:26:14 212 00:44:26 170 00:13:24 189

190 303 Brokate Dirk M40 40 01:24:17 00:26:44 225 00:43:30 159 00:14:03 214

191 261 Kühne Alexander M30 14 01:24:51 00:24:06 146 00:48:37 227 00:12:08 106

192 40 Hoffmann Johannes TV Hechteheim M50 20 01:24:52 00:25:31 193 00:44:54 175 00:14:27 228

193 53 Heller Sylvia RVW Gambach W25 4 01:24:54 00:26:14 212 00:45:36 194 00:13:04 169

194 166 Schmalz Pascal Sw AG Darmstadt M40 41 01:25:01 00:24:15 152 00:48:09 222 00:12:37 137

195 11 Ehehalt Silke TSG Kleinostheim W40 6 01:25:02 00:27:13 234 00:43:46 162 00:14:03 214

196 97 Eckhard Hans-Jörg RSC Rüsselsheim M55 12 01:25:06 00:28:08 244 00:42:29 141 00:14:29 230

197 248 Müller Volker M50 21 01:25:20 00:27:19 238 00:44:00 165 00:14:01 210

198 334 Emig Martell M40 42 01:25:26 00:25:17 184 00:47:29 215 00:12:40 141

199 142 Breser Ulrich TV-Rüsselsh.Hassl. M50 22 01:25:31 00:25:59 201 00:46:09 198 00:13:23 184

200 94 Neumer Andrea W45 3 01:25:34 00:24:32 164 00:48:13 224 00:12:49 154

201 5 Weiss Tobias EOSC Offenbach M35 16 01:25:37 00:24:03 141 00:48:26 225 00:13:08 174

202 200 Kuhn Juliane Sw AG Darmstadt W25 5 01:26:05 00:26:55 230 00:45:27 190 00:13:43 197

203 359 Therburg Ingo Lauftreff Butzbach M50 23 01:26:09 00:25:58 200 00:47:13 211 00:12:58 163

204 42 Kaiser Horst LG BSN M50 24 01:26:13 00:25:10 180 00:47:22 213 00:13:41 196

205 316 Müller Monika W35 5 01:26:15 00:25:32 194 00:47:27 214 00:13:16 181

206 128 Schellin Frank Rüsselsheim M45 49 01:26:22 00:25:18 185 00:47:15 212 00:13:49 202

207 157 Ditt Thomas M35 17 01:26:23 00:26:43 223 00:46:29 202 00:13:11 177

208 287 Klingsporn Andre Loony Tuns M20 8 01:26:49 00:23:05 115 00:50:18 243 00:13:26 192

209 86 Siebel Sabine Sw AG Darmstadt W40 7 01:26:51 00:26:43 223 00:46:12 199 00:13:56 206

210 93 Berberich-Haise Birgit Jügesh.-Team Erdin W50 1 01:26:59 00:26:09 207 00:46:49 204 00:14:01 210

211 13 Stroh Stefan Radteam Neu-Isenb. M45 50 01:27:00 00:25:19 186 00:48:45 228 00:12:56 162

211 300 Salzbrunn Christine Barracuda Jobtrain W40 8 01:27:00 00:26:06 204 00:47:10 210 00:13:44 198

213 297 Bonn Gunter FI Sport e. V. M40 43 01:27:08 00:27:18 237 00:45:12 184 00:14:38 237

214 268 Röttger Annika W30 2 01:27:11 00:26:54 229 00:46:16 200 00:14:01 210

215 124 Engel Matthias Lauftreff Butzbach M45 51 01:27:20 00:25:56 199 00:48:10 223 00:13:14 180

216 91 Javorovic Branimir M35 18 01:27:34 00:26:27 216 00:47:03 207 00:14:04 218

217 326 Massion Markus M40 44 01:27:42 00:26:26 215 00:47:02 206 00:14:14 222

218 195 Sander Axel M40 45 01:27:45 00:27:46 240 00:45:04 178 00:14:55 245

219 114 Berlin Patric M40 46 01:27:52 00:28:20 248 00:44:57 176 00:14:35 234

220 146 Gentsch Andreas SV Fischbach M45 52 01:27:59 00:27:05 232 00:46:51 205 00:14:03 214



221 330 Koch Susanne MRSV W40 9 01:28:00 00:26:41 221 00:46:43 203 00:14:36 236

222 99 Mitnacht-Kraus Rita Triathlon Wetterau W45 4 01:28:03 00:27:59 242 00:46:16 200 00:13:48 200

223 332 Buttler Anja W40 10 01:28:07 00:24:55 172 00:50:26 244 00:12:46 152

224 290 Bergstein Stefan M45 53 01:28:12 00:26:06 204 00:47:56 219 00:14:10 221

225 258 Wagenknecht Rudolf TSV 03 Wolfskehlen M50 25 01:28:13 00:26:40 220 00:47:09 209 00:14:24 227

226 155 Russ Axel M45 54 01:28:21 00:26:02 202 00:47:59 220 00:14:20 226

227 84 Erkel Sylvia Radteam Neu-Isenb. W40 11 01:29:02 00:24:47 169 00:50:41 246 00:13:34 194

228 256 Friedrich Tanja Eintracht Frankf. W35 6 01:29:50 00:27:02 231 00:48:00 221 00:14:48 241

229 350 Heß Wolfgang Carboo4U T.Griesh. M60 8 01:30:04 00:24:51 171 00:51:35 252 00:13:38 195

230 351 Kempf Thomas M40 47 01:30:12 00:29:48 261 00:45:35 192 00:14:49 242

231 194 Ehlig Susanne LT Schlangenbad W35 7 01:30:13 00:26:22 214 00:49:07 230 00:14:44 240

232 149 Steinbuch Linda Lauftreff Butzbach W50 2 01:30:15 00:26:47 226 00:48:33 226 00:14:55 245

233 271 Wadhawan Arun M25 13 01:30:31 00:26:12 209 00:49:15 233 00:15:04 248

234 242 Höß Nadine SC Steinberg W70 1 01:30:36 00:27:13 234 00:49:21 235 00:14:02 213

235 127 Teutscher Uwe Lauftreff Egelsbac M40 48 01:30:44 00:28:42 252 00:47:34 216 00:14:28 229

236 77 Baum Denise Helaba BSG Triath. W30 3 01:31:14 00:27:26 239 00:49:18 234 00:14:30 231

237 270 Limberg Roland Skills 04 Frankfur M50 26 01:31:25 00:26:52 228 00:49:54 237 00:14:39 238

238 284 Bielinski Lukas M20 9 01:31:37 00:25:33 195 00:52:52 262 00:13:12 178

239 87 Jäger Carmen TV 1861 Bad Schwal W35 8 01:32:00 00:26:05 203 00:52:02 260 00:13:53 205

240 317 Drobisch Heinrich M45 55 01:32:05 00:26:08 206 00:51:53 257 00:14:04 218

241 107 Freiwald Reinhard Team MöWathlon M65 3 01:32:14 00:29:09 257 00:47:39 217 00:15:26 252

242 132 Brooks Steven MTBC Wehrheim M40 49 01:32:32 00:26:42 222 00:50:30 245 00:15:20 250

243 103 Hartmann Stefan KSV Reichelsheim M45 56 01:32:50 00:29:07 256 00:49:01 229 00:14:42 239

244 333 Weigelt Petra Eintracht Frankfur W45 5 01:32:57 00:26:33 218 00:52:59 264 00:13:25 191

245 286 Meyer Stephan Volkssportfr. Alth M45 57 01:33:15 00:29:22 258 00:49:57 240 00:13:56 206

246 78 Baum Carl-Michael TV Kloppenheim M45 58 01:33:37 00:28:17 245 00:49:59 241 00:15:21 251

247 120 Fürstenhöfer Bettina TV Trebur W40 12 01:33:41 00:27:59 242 00:51:11 250 00:14:31 232

248 7 Waldeck Udo M45 59 01:34:02 00:28:18 247 00:49:55 239 00:15:49 255

249 315 Stehle Anja ASC Friedberg W45 6 01:34:38 00:27:05 232 00:53:17 265 00:14:16 225

250 118 Klaus Kreutzer LC Olym. Wiesb. M55 13 01:34:51 00:29:01 253 00:49:13 232 00:16:37 264

251 232 Murken Mareike GYMotion W25 6 01:35:18 00:28:24 250 00:50:51 247 00:16:03 260

252 165 Melchior Karin Sw AG Darmstadt W40 13 01:35:30 00:28:22 249 00:51:10 249 00:15:58 258

253 12 Haarstark Sigurd Brasilia Heusenst. M55 14 01:35:37 00:27:14 236 00:51:54 258 00:16:29 262

254 44 Fitzek Anja W40 14 01:35:54 00:29:32 259 00:51:03 248 00:15:19 249

255 153 Schäfer Werner Crass-Duathlet M50 27 01:36:37 00:31:50 269 00:47:47 218 00:17:00 266

256 122 Bleu Nadine Lauftreff Butzbach W30 4 01:36:49 00:28:17 245 00:54:17 266 00:14:15 223

257 73 Paciencia Oleni Ana W35 9 01:37:23 00:29:06 255 00:52:42 261 00:15:35 253

258 169 El-Arnaouty Monika Eintracht Frankf. W55 1 01:37:52 00:30:21 264 00:51:37 253 00:15:54 256

259 253 Teuscher Patricia Abgehts09 W35 10 01:37:54 00:27:46 240 00:56:03 269 00:14:05 220

260 255 Dengel Kader W40 15 01:38:03 00:31:13 266 00:51:47 255 00:15:03 247

261 276 Guerrero Jose M45 60 01:39:15 00:29:47 260 00:51:44 254 00:17:44 268

262 176 Zerr Marcus Sw AG Darmstadt M40 50 01:40:06 00:29:05 254 00:55:19 267 00:15:42 254

263 251 Köhler Mathias M40 51 01:40:32 00:31:17 267 00:50:12 242 00:19:03 273

264 18 Fritz Haimo M45 61 01:40:52 00:30:34 265 00:51:17 251 00:19:01 272

265 264 Welfonder Alina Eintracht Frankf. W30 5 01:41:33 00:33:17 274 00:49:54 237 00:18:22 271

266 207 Schlipf Lisa Maria Abgehts09 W50 3 01:42:20 00:30:07 263 00:56:13 270 00:16:00 259

267 130 Krenzer Jutta W45 7 01:42:52 00:29:59 262 00:56:59 273 00:15:54 256

268 139 Washington Elizabeth Team MöWathlon W50 4 01:43:24 00:33:42 275 00:51:50 256 00:17:52 269

269 150 Meyer Bärbel Griesheim W55 2 01:44:03 00:34:00 277 00:51:56 259 00:18:07 270

270 234 Rink Wolfgang M60 9 01:44:19 00:33:49 276 00:52:53 263 00:17:37 267

271 204 Mehring Heike Team MöWathlon W45 8 01:44:34 00:31:28 268 00:56:47 272 00:16:19 261

272 62 Sargin Ali M35 19 01:45:21 00:35:35 278 00:49:37 236 00:20:09 275

273 301 Brandes Matthias M45 62 01:46:05 00:32:49 273 00:56:21 271 00:16:55 265

274 321 Klammer Klaus LC Trebur 131 M60 10 01:46:17 00:28:40 251 01:01:05 276 00:16:32 263

275 9 Daun Stefan M50 28 01:47:45 00:32:45 270 00:55:25 268 00:19:35 274

276 292 Öhl Carola W25 7 01:55:24 00:32:47 271 01:01:17 278 00:21:20 277

277 60 Hahn Yvonne Eintracht Frankf. W25 8 01:55:25 00:32:47 271 01:02:06 279 00:20:32 276

278 305 Strüb-Preller Nicole Radteam Neu-Isenbu W30 6 01:56:14 00:36:09 279 00:58:12 274 00:21:53 278

26 Schummer Ingo Carboo4u T.Griesh. M45 dnf 00:23:33 130 00:39:42 67

212 Bockelt Stefan Skills 04 Frankfur M45 dnf 00:21:11 62

338 Pfannschmidt Maja Eintracht Frankfur W35 dnf 00:23:34 132


